

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 734/2017

c/w

CRMC No. 455/2017

Vikram Singh and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhishek Singh Parihar, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG for No. 1
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate for No. 2
in CRMC No. 734/2017

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

CRMC No. 734/2017

Mr. Ankesh Chandel, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks time to file objections.

Granted.

List on 27.08.2021.

CRMC No. 455/2017

A perusal of FIR bearing No. 0142/2017 dated 14.07.2017 of Police Station, Akhnoor reveals that the same has been lodged by Ex-sarpanch, namely, Vikram Singh R/o Jamotian, Akhnoor, petitioner No. 1 in the connected petition, but he has not been arrayed as party in the present petition.

He is ordered to be impleaded as party respondent. Registry to carry out the necessary changes in the cause title.

Notice to newly impleaded respondent.

Mr. Abhishek Singh Parihar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent.

Objections, if any, be filed by the next date.

List as above.

Interim directions in both the petitions shall continue.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
14.07.2021
Rakesh

