

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 734/2017
c/w
CRMC No. 455/2017

Vikram Singh and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate in
CRMC No. 455/2017

v/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

CRMC No. 734/2017

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners,
adjourned.

CRMC No. 455/2017

None present for the respondent, adjourned.

List both the petitions on 25.11.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
21.10.2021
Neha