

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 734/2017  
IA No. 1/2017  
in  
CRMC No. 455/2017  
IA No. 1/2017

Vikram Singh and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate  
In CRMC No. 455/2017

v/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA vice  
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG  
In CRMC No. 734/2017  
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate  
In CRMC No. 734/2017

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CRMC No. 734/2017**

None present on behalf of the petitioner. Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA appearing vice Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG seeks time to file response on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate also seeks time to file response on behalf of respondent No. 2.

**CRMC No. 455/2017**

Response stands filed by the official respondent.

List on 23.12.2021.

Meanwhile interim direction to continue only in CRMC No. 455/2017.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
25.11.2021  
Sahil Padha