

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 734 of 2017 c/w
CRMC No. 455 of 2017

Vikram Singh and ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. S. Parihar, Adv. in CRMC No. 734/17
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Adv. in CRMC No.
455/17

Vs

State of J&K & anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Adv. vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Adv. for R-2 in CRMC
No. 734/17

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

25.02.2022

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks some more time to file the response in CRMC No. 734 of 2017. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

List along with CRMC No. 455 of 2017 on 05.05.2022.

Interim direction, in both the petitions, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

Jammu
25.02.2022
Paramjeet