

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 734/2017

c/w

CRMC No. 455/2017

Vikram Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG submits that he is short of briefs today.

Adjourned.

List on 26.05.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
05.05.2022  
Rakesh