

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.734/2017

IA No. 1/2017

c/w

CRMC No.455/2017

IA No. 1/2017

Vikram Singh & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohit Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhishek Singh Parihar, Advocate.

V/s
State of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

31.05.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners in CRMC No.734/2017 submits that petitioner no.2, Raghubir Singh has expired and prayed his name be deleted from the array of the petitioners. Orders accordingly.

Registry shall record this fact in the cause title.

An adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Singh Parihar, learned counsel in CRMC No.455/2017 by proxy counsel on the ground that he is not available.

Reluctantly adjourned with a condition that no further plea of adjournment shall be entertained on any count on next date of hearing.

List on **04.08.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim to continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
31.05.2023
Raj Kumar