

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 734/2017
c/w
CRMC No. 455/2017

Vikram Singh and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Proxy Counsel vice
Mr. Abhishek Singh Parihar, Advocate in
CRMC No. 734/2017
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate in CRMC No.
455/2017

V/s

State of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.12.2023

Proxy counsel appearing vice Mr. Abhishek Singh Parihar, Advocate seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not well today.

Earlier also, adjournment has been sought on his behalf on 06.10.2023 and this was precisely the reason that this Court vide order dated 08.11.2023 has observed that no further adjournment shall be granted on the asking of learned counsel for respondent no. 3.

Today also, adjournment has been sought which is opposed by Mr. Ankesh Chandel, learned counsel appearing on behalf of private respondent no. 2.

Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned with the rider that no further adjournment shall be granted and the matter will be heard on its own merits positively.

List 07.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
11.12.2023
Mihul