

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 734/2017

c/w

CRMC No. 455/2017

Vikram Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

07.02.2024

1. None present for the petitioners.
2. The instant case has not been listed in the regular list and on account of this, learned counsel for the petitioners may not have notice about listing of the present case. Therefore, in the interest of justice the appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners be awaited.
3. List on 01.04.2024.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu

07.02.2024

Sahil Padha