

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRMC No. 734/2017
c/w
CRMC No. 455/2017

Vikram Singh and others

....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Vs

State of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2024

CRMC No. 734/2017

Mr. Abishek Singh Parihar, Advocate for the petitioners.
Ms. Shazia Asaf Wani, Advocate vice Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy.AG for R-1.
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate for R-2.

Adjourned due to non-availability of appearing counsel for respondent 1.

CRMC No. 455/2017

Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate for the petitioners.
Ms. Shazia Asaf Wani, Advocate vice Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.

Adjourned due to non-availability of appearing counsel for respondent 1.

Heard counsel for the parties in both the aforesaid petitions partly.

List both the petitions for continuation on 04.04.2024, on which date the counsel for the official respondents shall produced the CD file.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2024
Muneesh