

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRMC No. 734/2017
c/w
CRMC No. 455/2017

Vikram Singh and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:

Vs

State of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
(04.04.2024)

CRMC No. 734/2017 & CRMC No. 455/2017

Mr. Abishek Singh Parihar, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1.

Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate for R-2.

CD-file of FIR no. 141/2017 has not been produced by the official respondent, whereas CD-file of FIR no. 142/2017 alone is produced by the official respondent in compliance to order dated 01.04.2024.

In absence of the CD-file of FIR no. 141/2017, the further consideration of matter is deferred. Accordingly, the matter is directed to be listed for further consideration on 15.05.2024.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the official-respondent is directed to keep the CD-file of both the FIRs available on the next date of hearing.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.04.2024

Bunty