

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRMC No. 734/2017 c/w
CRMC No. 455/2017**

Vikram Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sadotra, Advocate

vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None in CRMC No. 455/2017

Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1 in
CRMC No. 734/2017

Mr. Anikesh Chandel, Advocate for R-2 in
CRMC No. 734/2017

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

CRMC No. 455/2017

1. On perusal of order sheets of the file, it reveals that the Registry had not scanned all the interim orders.
2. Registry is directed, at the first instance, to scan all the interim orders and place the same in the physical as well as digital file by or before the next date hearing.
3. List on **29.05.2026**.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge**

Jammu
08.05.2026
Nikhil