

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 734/2017

c/w

CRMC No. 455/2017

Vikram Singh and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

vs

State

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate for R-2 in
CRMC No. 734/2017.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

30.05.2026

- 01.** Mr. Ankesh Chandel, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 has submitted that present case was heard in part by a co-ordinate Bench of this Court yesterday i.e., 29.05.2026 and it shall be appropriate if it is listed before the same Bench.
- 02.** Registry to list this matter before appropriate Bench on **05.06.2026**.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu

30.05.2026

Sushant